
City of Racine

Legislation Text

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of the City Engineer, submitting
Change Order No. 1 to Contract 2022044 - 2022 Downtown Street Lighting Improvements, WIL-
Surge Electric, Inc., Contractors.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 05.09.23: That Change Order
No. 1 to Contract 2022044 - 2022 Downtown Street Lighting Improvements, WIL-Surge Electric, Inc.,
Contractors, be approved in the deduct amount of ($21,937.80).

Fiscal Note: Funding for this change order is credited in the following Org-Object 45040 57520 -
Replace City Circuits

File #: 0448-23, Version: A

City of Racine Printed on 7/2/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

